MEA-Retired Elections Committee

2016-2019
Duties:
1. Coordinate and conduct counting, tabulation, and storage of state/national
ballots.
2. Be in charge of any special elections.
3. Appoint a secretary to take minutes and forward them to committee

members and MEA-Retired Staff Secretary, Lisa Andros at

EAndros@mea.org.

4. Notify Officers of meeting dates and times.
6. Submit a written report for the Annual Meeting.
7

2016-2017 Budget - $1,000

Daniel L Rudd, Chair Region 7 | JoAnn W Bird Region 9
3864 Rainier Drive 16634 James Street

Howell, M1 48843-9212 Holland, Ml 49424-6045

Home: None Home: (616) 786-3668

Cell: (248) 408-9071 Cell: (616) 748-4561

E-Mail: papadan43@comcast.net E-Mail: jbbird@iserv.net

Judy K Daley Region 11 | Gloria S Fisher Region 4
3949 Lakeshore Road 1207 Fitch Street

Deckerville, MI  48427-9650 Albion, Ml 49224-9406

Home: (810) 376-4359 Home: (517) 629-7670

Cell: (810)404-1894 Cell: Not Available

E-Mail: jdaley3949@gmail.com E-Mail: dkg.gloria@gmail.com

Stephen J Franko Region 11 | John N Frederick Region 10
635 Athletic Street 1933 Lynbrook Drive

Vassar, Ml 48768-1106 Flint, Ml 48507-6032

Home: (989) 823-7590 Home: (810) 767-2827

Cell: None Cell: (810) 964-4010

E-Mail: sfranko@mymea.org E-Mail: sycamorefre@aol.com

Anne O Good Region 5 | Rosentina R Jimenez Region 7
428 North Third 1430 Rose Center Road

Burr Oak, M1l 49030-9416 Fenton, MI 48430-8513

Home: (269) 489-5550 Home: (810) 750-9734

Cell: Not Available Cell: (586) 556-1340

E-Mail: good4anne@charter.net E-Mail: picante60@comcast.net
Kathleen A Kelso Region 15 | Elizabeth J Metcalf Region 9

7472 30 % Road

Cadillac, M1 49601-8850
Home: (231) 775-4334

Cell: Not Available

E-Mail: kkelso4334@charter.net

2071 Eastcastle Drive SE

Grand Rapids, MI  49508-8774
Home: Not Available

Cell: (616) 633-2173

E-Mail: ms.liz_metcalf@yahoo.com
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Dane A Morris

2837 Sun Terrace

Hartland, Ml 48353-2825
Home: (810) 632-5852

Cell: Not Available

E-Mail: dmorris@comcast.net

Region 8

Mary L Payne

223 North Main Street # 101
Eaton Rapids, MI 48827-1225
Home: (517) 667-6170

Cell: Not Available

E-Mail: marylpayne@comcast.net

Region 8

James R Pearson Region 7 | Linda M Russell Region 6
PO Box 291 14916 Whitcomb Street

Highland, MI 48357-0291 Detroit, Ml 48227-2279

Home: None Home: (313) 836-7727

Cell: (248) 245-2808 Cell: (313) 407-1856

E-Mail: geogman@comcast.net E-Mail: Imruss148@aol.com

Brenda L Street Region 7 | James A Urbanski Region 2
578 Michigan Avenue 2750 Newman Drive

Pontiac, Ml 48342-2539 Trenton, Ml 48183-2314

Home: (248) 335-3603
Cell: Not Available
E-Mail: bstreet9921@sbcglobal.net

Home: (734) 675-1149
Cell: (313) 212-2570
E-Mail: 26jimuski28@gmail.com

Mary M Yedinak Region 9
323 Country Club Road

Holland, Ml 49423-3820

Home: (616) 392-5549

Cell: (616) 490-2937

E-Mail: myedin3@gmail.com

Final: 09/01/2016
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